Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment—I ****

No. Per (AI) B (2)11/84-II Dated Shimla-171 002, the 30

the 30th January, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to appoint Shri Chirag Bhanu

Singh, District and Sessions Judge, Chamba as Legal Remembrancer-cum-Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, in public interest

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order the repatriation

of Shri K.S. Chandel, Legal Remembrancer-cum-Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh for further posting by the Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh.

By Order

Sudripta Roy Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Dated Shimla-171 002, the 30th January, 2013

Endst. No. As above

Copy to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretaries, Principal Secretaries/FCs/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 2. The Principal Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, New Delhi.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001.
- 5. Shri K.S. Chandel, Legal Remembrancer-cum-Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. Shri. Chirag Bhanu Singh, District and Sessions Judge, Chamba, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 8. Guard file/personal files.

Principal Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
